



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

996 WRIT PETITION NO.13277 OF 2021

**BALASAHEB VISHWAMBHAR KOLI
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Menddkar Ramchandra K. and
Mr.Jadhav T.V.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. P.S. Patil
...

AND

997 WRIT PETITION NO.2535 OF 2022

**SOPAN GHANSHYAM SAPKALE
VERSUS
JOINT COMMISSIONER SCHEDULED TRIBE CERTIFICATE
SCRUTINY COMMITTEE AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Thorat Mohanish V.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr.A.R.Kale
...

AND

998 WRIT PETITION NO.2627 OF 2022

**RAGHUNATH BARKU KUMAWAT AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Solanke Shikrashna B.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. P.S.Patil

AND

999 WRIT PETITION NO.2765 OF 2022

**SHITAL BABRUWAN THAKUR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND**

**OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.Venjane Tukaram M.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr.A.S.Shnde

AND

1000 WRIT PETITION NO.4739 OF 2022

**KAUSALYABAI DAMODHAR SOLANKE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Ghode Madhav C.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr.S.P.Tiwari

AND

1001 WRIT PETITION NO.5030 OF 2022

**RAVINDRA KADU KOLI
VERSUS
JOINT COMMISSIONER SCHEDULED TRIBE CERTIFICATE
SCRUTINY COMMITTEE AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Thorat Mohanish V.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr.S.K. Tambe

AND

1002 WRIT PETITION NO.5543 OF 2022

**SHASHIKANT MADHUKAR KULKARNI
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE PHARMACHY COUNCIL AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Jadhav Satej S.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr.A.B.Chate

...

AND

**1003 WRIT PETITION NO.5579 OF 2022**

**NITIN EKNATH SAPKALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Dharurkar Chaitanya V.

AND

1004 WRIT PETITION NO.5586 OF 2022

**SHEETAL RAMRAO WANGE ALIAS SHEETAL NITEEN BARURE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Bodke Patil Poonam V.

AND

**1005 CONT. PETITION NO.148 OF 2022
IN WP/3204/2015**

**SURESH WANA CHOUDHARI
VERSUS
NITIN KARIKAR AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Nitin S. Salunke h/f Mr. D.S.Bagul
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr.A.R.Kale

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, &
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JUNE, 2022.

PER COURT :

1. In all these matters, though notice was issued by the Court, the office could not process the notice since the copies of the petition paper book were not supplied.



2. As such, copies shall be supplied on or before 28th June, 2022. Thereafter, the office to issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable after six weeks.

3. The office objections, if any, shall be removed within three weeks, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

4. Subject to the compliance as above, ad-interim-relief, if any, would continue.

5. Needless to state, if any of the unserved respondents are served in these matters and the service is complete, we grant liberty to the petitioners to circulate the matter.

(ANIL L. PANSARE)
JUDGE

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE)
JUDGE