



1065-WP-2765--

2022:BHC-AUG:27952-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 2765 OF 2022**

Shital Babruwan Thakur And Others

....Petitioners

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra  
Through Its Secretary And Others

....Respondents

.....

Mr. S. C. Yaramwar h/f Mr. Venjane Tukaram M., Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Mr. A. A. A. Khan, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 - State

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26.08.2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. It is submitted by the learned AGP appearing for Respondent - Committee that, the Petitioner's father tribe claim was invalidated by the Respondent - Scrutiny Committee, which is challenged in Writ Petition No.2798/2007.

2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners submits that, he will file an appropriate Application in the office of this Court to club both the Petitions and appropriate steps be taken.

3. Petitions be listed after circulation is sought.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**

**[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]**