



2022:BHC-AUG:27952-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2765 OF 2022

Shital d/o Babruwan Thakur & ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. T.M. Venjane, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. A.A.A. Khan, A.G.P. for State

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :

Not on board. Taken on board upon being mentioned.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that, the interim relief granted by this Court by order dated 17/6/2022 was in operation. He seeks continuation of the same. Interim relief to continue till next dated. Stand over to 20th November 2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-