



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2765 OF 2022

SHITAL BABRUWAN THAKUR AND OTHERS

VS.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tukaram M. Venjane

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.R.Yadav-Lonikar

...

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 01.12.2025

PER COURT :

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 15.12.2025.
3. Interim relief to continue, till next date.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)