



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2765 OF 2022

Shital Babruwan Thakur and Others

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Through its Secretary and Ors.

...

Mr.Tukaram M. Venjane, Advocate for the Petitioner.

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 16, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The matter was on board yesterday, however, the Bench was not available. It is shown that the interim relief granted earlier was continued only till yesterday.
3. Considering above, the interim relief to continue till next date.
4. Stand over to 20.01.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]