



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2765 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2798 OF 2007

SHITAL BABRUWAN THAKUR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Venjane Tukaram M.  
AGP for Respondents: Ms. B.B. Gunjal

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 20.01.2026

**PER COURT:**

1. The learned APP submits that record is awaited. Stand over to 03.02.2026.
2. Interim relief to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)