



(1)

955 WP-2765.2022.UU1
2022:BHC-AUG:27952-DB



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

955 WRIT PETITION NO. 2765 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2798 OF 2007

**SHITAL BABRUWAN THAKUR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

...

Ms. V.T. Karode, Advocate holding for Mr. T.M. Venjane,
Advocate for the petitioners.

Mrs. , A.G.P. respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 3 FEBRUARY 2026.

Per Court :

1. Learned A.G.P. submits that the record is awaited.
2. Stand over to 17.02.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**