



(1)

971- W. P. 2765-2022
2022:BHC-AUG:27952-DB



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 2765 OF 2022

**SHITAL BABRUWAN THAKUR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tukaram M. Venjane
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Chaitali R. Chaudhari

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 18, 2026

ORDER:-

1. At the request of learned A.G.P stand over to 01.04.2026 for verifying the record.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/